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Megha City Gas Distribution Private Ltd. 
S - 2, Technocrat Industrial Estate (T.I.E), Balanagar, 

Hyderabad - 500037 Telangana, India. 

 
Prepaid Meter Tariff Card 

  IMPORTANT POINTS  

⚫ Underground pipeline work shall be carried out through excavation process (open cut) only. 

⚫ No Kitchen Point shall be provided outside the kitchen boundary/perimeter. 

⚫ Geyser Point shall be provided anywhere near the immediate vicinity of the bathroom EXCEPT inside the bathroom. 

⚫ Concealing Gl / Cu pipelines shall not be permitted under any circumstances. 

⚫ Boring & breaking of PCC/RCC work shall be in customer’s scope. MeghaGas shall not be liable for any such work. 

⚫ Drilling of any hole(s) in tiles/stones/marble/floors or as the case may be, for the purpose of connection to conversion, 

shall fully be in the scope of the customer. MeghaGas shall not be liable for such works under any circumstances. 

⚫ Resurfacing & restoration work of excavated area shall be in customer’s scope. Under no circumstances MeghaGas 

shall be liable for the same. 

⚫ Conversion of stove shall be Free of cost if, if gas supply is commenced within 15 days of New connection. 

⚫ Servicing/repairing of gas stove or burner and conversion of stove other than regular stove is NOT under MeghaGas scope 

⚫ No waiver in bill shall be given in case of any gas leakage found from gas stove or Rubber tube/Suraksha Hose. 

 

Sr.No. SERVICE TYPE AMOUNT (₹) 

1 New Connection  

1a Application processing fee incl. of GST (for all schemes) ₹ 500 

1b Refundable Interest Free Security Deposit against Gas Connection-Full SD scheme As per Scheme* 

1c Refundable Interest Free Security Deposit against Gas Connection-EMI Scheme As per Scheme* 

1d Non Refundable Fixed daily rental - Incl. of GST ₹ 5 

2 Minimum charges per month Incl. of GST Nil 

3 Extra appliance connection such as Geyser- Non- Refundable ₹ 3000 

4 New Stove Conversion (excl. supply of rubber hose) & Reconversion to LPG ₹ 250 upto 4 burners 

and thereafter of 

₹ 80 per burner 

5 Change of scheme - After registration Incl. of GST ₹ 300 

2 Temporary Disconnection  

1a Personal Reason - without dismantling of GI installation (Valid for 6 months) ₹ 650 

1b Reconnection request (refer 1a) ₹ 250 

1c Disconnection / Reconnection Charges In Case of Payment Default/any other reason ₹ 650 

1d Removal & Refitting of Gas Connection (Meter downstream to Appliance valve) 
(*Additional Material on chargeable basis) 

₹ 2000 (Incl.1b) 

1e Removal & Refitting of Gas Connection (Bunglow/Tenant/Row House) with existing 
connection material. 

(*Any additional material to be charged extra as per material tariff) 

 
₹ 3000 

2 Survey Charges For Work Estimation Of the Modification/ 

Extra Point Feasibility Requested by Customers/false complaint 
 

₹ 250 

3 PE Route modification apart from existing line (upto 10 mtrs) ₹ 2000, 

 Beyond 10 mtrs- ₹ 350/mtr 
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      Toll Free : 1800 123 1803                  Email : customercare@meghagas.com 

   Customer care : 040- 4656 5555/6908 5555            www.meghagas.com 

Disclaimer: Please do NOT pay CASH for any work/service performed by Megha Gas personnel in regard to 

your PNG connection. Megha Gas shall not be responsible for any such instances of CASH payment by 
customer to any representative of Megha Gas. 

 

 

5 Gl pipeline Modification charges with existing material (Additional Material on chargeable 
basis) 

₹ 1500 

6 Additional G.l (Per Meter) ₹ 250 

7 Replacement of Wire Breaded Flexible Hose (Upto 1.5 Meter) ₹ 300 

8 Appliance Valve Replacement ₹ 350 

10 Name Transfer Charges (Re-Sale / Internal) ₹ 250 

3 Permanent disconnection  

1 Personal reason (subjected to clearance of all the outstanding invoices) within 5 Years of 
conversion 

₹ 2500 

2 Personal reason (subjected to clearance of all the outstanding invoices) after 5 Years of 
conversion 

₹ 1500 

3 Due to non-payment of invoices ₹ 2500 

4 Penal Charges  

1 Late payment charges (If any, from the due date)   @SBI MCLR+ 6.25% 

Per Annum 

2 Cheque Dishonor Charges ₹ 500 

4 Unauthorized Tap Off / Tee Connected Either Using Rubber Tube or Any Other Mode and  ₹ 1500** 

5 Gl Pipeline Unauthorized Removal  ₹ 2000** 

6 Replacement of Meter Damage / Bypass / Tempering / Loss by customer ₹ 6000** 

7 Replacement of Regulator Damage / Bypass / Tempering / Loss by customer  ₹ 450 (Incl. Service 
charge) 

8 Gl Pipeline Support Removal / Clamp Removal ₹ 1000 ** 

9 Repainting charges of GI Pipe (In case of change of colour by consumer) ₹ 50 per mtr 

 

 NOTE  

⚫ MeghaGas reserves the right to revise above charges without any notice. 

⚫ Customer shall have to applicable charges at the time of job request. 

⚫ Customers involved in unauthorized/ illegal extension, modification and removal or tempering of gas 

installations shall be liable for penalty as per company policy. 

⚫ All above service charges are additional to charges of connection. 

⚫ All above service charges are exclusive of any taxes except where it is explicitly mentioned as inclusive. 

⚫ All the above service charges are non-refundable except where it is explicitly mentioned as refundable. 

⚫ **Legal Action may be initiated  

 

 WE DO NOT ACCEPT CASH PAYMENT  
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